Particulars SUN Employee Stock Option Scheme-2015

(a) Date of shareholders’ approval Adopted pursuant to the Scheme of Merger as approved by the Shareholders 
of the Company on 22nd August, 2014 (High Court Convened meeting) and 
High Courts.

(b) Total number of options approved 
under ESOS

12,00,000 (Twelve lacs) stock options

(Being the balance options of erstwhile Ranbaxy, for which Sun Pharma 
hasobtained in-principle approval from the Stock Exchanges)

(c) Vesting requirements “Vesting” means the process by which the employee is given the right to apply